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In compliance urith Deptrd Order No. B, s. 2013
this Advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officials,

Personnel/Staf1, as u.'e11 as the concerned public.

Iuvitation to the webinar on *Adhikang Diwa: Aag Responsibilidad at Pagmamahal
Para sa Bayan'

For information dissemination. See attached letter from MATT DYLAN S. GELI,
Externals Committee Member, Humanities and Social Sciences lz-C-
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Departmenl *f Edr.rcation lvlail - iDLSU SHSI lnvilation-Letter for Region 3 Schools

DepEd Munoz Science City <munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph>

LSU SHSI Invitation-Letter for Region 3 Schools

Matt Dylan Geli <mat!_geli@dlsu.edu.ph> Fri, Apr 16,2021 at 3:24 PM

To:aurora@deped"gov.ph, bataan@deped.gov.ph, bulacan@deped.gov.ph, nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph,
pampanga@deped.gov.ph, tarlac@deped.gov"ph, zambales@deped.gov.ph, angeles.city@deped.gov.ph,
Uatanga.iitypdeped.gov.ph, cabanatuan.city@deped.gov.ph, gapan.city@deped.gov.ph, mabalacat.city@deped.gov.ph,
malolos.city@deped.gov.ph, meycauayan.city@deped.gov.ph, olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph,
sanfernando.city3@deped.gcv"ph, sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph, sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph,
mu nozscien ce.city@deped.Eov.ph, tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph

1\'arm Lasaliian Greetingsl I hope this elnail firrds -vou rvell.

I am Matt D1,lair S. Geli, a Grade rz HLII,,ISS student fron-r De la Salie Liniversit)'Senior High School lllanila. As partial

fuifilhlent of the requirements tbr our Christian Liring course) ilird in partnership with the Center for Social Concern anrl

Action (COSCA) and Center for Youth Adr.oc:ac1' and Nett'orkinC ({)IAN), vr'e are t:ordiall-v inviting the sthools under --vour

divisions to attend our webinar entitled, "Adhikaogl Diu;a;:lng rzsponsibilir?ari at ?agma*r*hal Para Sa Baycn"'

l,Vith this, we..nroulcl like to ask for 1,our assistance in disseurinating this invitation aulong the schools under 1'our

dir.isions.

This webinar aims tt-r enlighten youth alrout t}re importance of loting, its significance and impact, and hou'to become a

registered r-oter. With the upcomin g 2c.22 eleciions draltirrg rearer, we beiieve that it is of impartance tr,r educate the

-Vouth to moiivate them to have a r.oice and do their part as a Filipino c.itizen.

If there shatl [e an-v questionsl -vou can reply to t]ris email or contact me through m1, mobile number tl9159740948'

Thank you very much and I hope to hear ft-our you!

In St. La Salle,

},IATT DYIAN S. GELI
]')xt er nal Relatio tts M ettb er'

DISCLAIMER AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The information contained in this e-mail, inctuding those in its attachments, is confidential and intended only for the
person(s) or entity(ies) to which it is addressed. lf you are not an intended recipient, you must not read, copy, store,

disclose, distribute this message, or act in reliance upon the information contained in it. lf you received this e-mail in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer or system. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of De La Salle University.
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m [DLSU-SHSI lnvitation Letter.pdfu 83K

DepEd Bulacan <bulacan@deped.gov.ph>
To: Matt Dylan Geli <matt_geli@dlsu.edu.ph>

Fri, Apr 16,2A21 at 5:35 PM

Cc; SDO Aurora <aurora@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bataan <bataan@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Nueva Ecija
<nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>, SD0 Pampanga <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Tarlac Province <tarlac@deped.gov.ph>,

SDO Zambales <zambales@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Angeles City <angeles.city@deped.gov.ph>. SDO Balanga City
<balanga.city@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Cabanatuan City <cabanatuan.city@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Gapan City
<gapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, SD0 Mabalacat <mabalacat.city@deped.gov.ph>. SDO Malolos City
<malolos.city@deped.gov.ph>, SD0 Meycauayan City <meyca*ayan.city@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Olongapo
<olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>, SD0 San Fernando <sanfernaild*.city3@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd San Jose City
<sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, SDO San Jose Del Monte City <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, SDO Munoz
<munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph>, SD0 Tadac City <tarlac.ciiy@deped.gov'ph>

Acknawledged.

EP

3 messages



De La Salle Llniversity
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

April1.6,2021

INVITATION
warm Lasallian Greetingsr I hope this letter finds you very well.

we are Grade 12 Humanities and social sciences from De La Salle university
senior High School - N{anila Campus, in partial fulfillment of our requirements in
our Christian Living subject, we r,vill be holding a webinar entitle d ,,Adhih.ang
Dhna: Ang Respowsibilirlad at P*{t}ttanrahal Pc.ra sn Bayo}'}',, on May 21, 2021. Thisis a project in collaboration with Center fkrr rrbuth Advocacy and Networking
(CYAN) and De La salle university's center for social Concern and Action
(coscA).

At this Adhilc"ang Diwa, we will be conducting a live online webinar with theyouth in order to bring awareness towards voter education. Considering our
country's current situation and with the coming elections in 2022, the youth,s
importance of voicing their opinions through voting becomes more evident asthis event aims to open the minds of the youth further and infbrm them
regarding their responsibiiities as a part of the democratic state.

Further, a's mandated in the 1987 constirution of the Republic of the philippines,
voter educatiotl is a primordial topic that must be taught to the youth together
with the help of the Department of Education. The election of our leaders are
consistent with our right to suffrage, thus, recognizing the inclispensable role of
elections in a working and functioning democrary.

our class would like to rnost earnestly request for the participation of the junior
and senior high school students of your institution. we likewise suggest for thisevent to Lre treated as an extracurricular activity fbr their Araling
Panlipunan/social studies class. Registration will be free of charge with no
requirements needed. Moreover, we w'ill be issuing certificates of participation
for the student-participants as well as a Certificate of Recognition for the
school' we highly propose ttrat your Grades g-12 stud.,lr* pu.licipate in this
webinar,
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In this light, we will be sending a follor,v-up correspondence to provicle you
compiete information rvith regards to the r,vebinar.

Should you have anv queries or concerns. you may contact me using my email
address matt_geli@dlsu.edu.ph or using my mobile number 0g1S-gT4-0g4B.As
alw'ays, we maintain our highest regard and respect to your institution, its
adrninistration, and members.

Thank you very much and Gocl bless you.

Animo La Sallel

Yours in St. La Salie.

MATT DYLAN S. GELI
Ext e r n al.s C o mtnitt e e M entb er
Humanities and Social Sciences 12-C
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